NOTICE OF FILING

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Reply - Form 34 - Rule 16.33		
Court of Filing	FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA)		
Date of Lodgment:	21/11/2023 3:48:26 PM AEDT		
Date Accepted for Filing:	21/11/2023 3:48:33 PM AEDT		
File Number:	VID1662/2018		
File Title:	TANIA KELEHEAR v STELLAR PERSONNEL BRISBANE PTY LIMITED & ORS		
Registry:	VICTORIA REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA		



Sia Lagos

Registrar

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date of the filing of the document is determined pursuant to the Court's Rules.

Form 34 Rule 16.33

Reply



No. VID1662 of 2018

Federal Court of Australia District Registry: Victoria Division: Fair Work Division

Tania Kelehear

Applicant

Stellar Personnel Brisbane Pty Ltd and another

Respondents

To the Respondent's Defence dated 7 November 2023, the Applicant says:

- 1. As to paragraph 16(b)(i), the Applicant admits that she and all Group Members were casual employees within the meaning of s.15A of the FW Act.
- 2. Save for the express admissions in this Reply, the Applicant joins issue with the Respondent.

Date: 21 November 2023

Signed by Ashley Christopher Borg Lawyer for the Applicant

This pleading was prepared by Ashley Christopher Borg, lawyer

Filed on behalf of (name & role of party) Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)		The Applicant			
		Ashley Christopher Borg	g		
Law firm (if applicable)		Adero Law			
Tel	02 6189 4832		Fax	x	
Email ashley.borg@aderolaw.com.au					
Address for service 3 Hoba (include state and postcode)			Place, Canberra, ACT 2601)1	

[Form approved 01/08/2011]

Certificate of lawyer

I [name of lawyer] certify to the Court that, in relation to the reply filed on behalf of the Applicant, the factual and legal material available to me at present provides a proper basis for:

- (a) each allegation in the pleading; and
- (b) each denial in the pleading; and
- (c) each non admission in the pleading.

Date: 21 November 2023

Signed by Ashley Christopher Borg Lawyer for the Applicant